
Mon, 17 Aug 2020 at 8:12 AM 

Subject: PDC - Beauvais, Connie: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.405 by accepting over-limit 

contribution from an affiliated entity. (EY '20; Jul '20) 

Thank you for the courtesy of an extension. 

My client was unaware of any potential of the two contributions being affiliated when she received 

them. Her run for Senate is the first time she has dealt with political committee donations to a 

campaign. Upon learning of a potential issue of affiliation of the two contributions her campaign has 

returned the contribution from WA Forward. I believe this addresses the complaint in full but please 

advise if you require additional information. 

Thank you. 

Best, 

Mark Lamb 

Mark Lamb 

The North Creek Law Firm 


